SMITE-052
Explore West Sikkim and Darjeeling
Itinerary:  Kaluk (02 Nights), Pelling (02 Nights), Darjeeling (02 Nights)
Day 01: NJP/BAGDOGRA TO Kaluk (5800 FTS/ 125 KMS/ 5-6 HRS)
Upon arrival, meet our representatives and drive to Kaluk in West Sikkim. It’s about 5-6 hrs drive. Upon arrival, check into the Hotel.
Evening time is free for leisure or can opt to walk around the town area. Overnight stay at the Hotel.
Day 02: SIGHT SEEING
The schedule starts after breakfast as we drive to Dentam(20 kms) where we will visit Alpine cheese factory (Initiation of the swiss company) now taken over by the State Govt. is famous for producing world class gouda cheese. Then we drive to Singshore Bridge (6 kms)  which is considered to be the Asia’s 02nd highest gorge/suspension bridge and after a while, we drive further to Uttaray, the last settlement before the border of India & Nepal. We can opt to visit Mangkhim (Subba community temple) and the Monastery and also can do a bit of village walk. We also visit the Srijunga Mangkhim at Hee-Bermiok on our way back, the temple is dedicated to the Subba chieftain or also considered the God Srijunga. Later we come back to Hotel. Evening time is free for leisure. Overnight stay at Hotel.
Day 3 KALUK- PELLING (6250 Fts/40 kms/2 hrs) SIGHTSEEING
After early breakfast & early check out, we drive to Pelling, check into the Hotel and start our day itinerary with Khechupalri lake, an hour drive from Pelling. This unusually calm and placid lake, located in the midst of a dense forest is considered sacred to both Buddhist and the Hindus, who come here to make a wish and is among the pilgrimage site of Sikkim. It is also believed to be the wish-fulfilling lake, The other point in these session is Khangchendzonga waterfalls, short in height but beautiful. We come back to Pelling for Lunch and after lunch, we visit Pemayangtse monastery build in the year 1705 A.D. belonging to the Nyingmapa sect of Tibetan Buddhism is one of the oldest monastery in the state and also the very important among the Red Hat Sect. Later we hitch hike to Rabdentse Palace ruins (02nd capital of Sikkim), the walk from the main road to the ruins is about 30 minutes through the forest rich with floras & faunas and Avi-faunas. The C.C. Footpath is build for the visitor’s convenience and the ruins is maintained by the ASI-Kolkata. Its only 15 minutes drive back to Pelling. Overnight stay at Hotel.
Day 04: DAY TRIP TO TEMI TEA GRADEN/BUDDHA PARK (whole day)
To cover these places, the early start is required with first visiting Tata-Gatha Tsal (Buddha Park)(52 kms/2 ½  hrs) Buddha park which was first consecrated by H.H. XIVth Dalai Lama in the year 2013. The collections of the relics, the wall paintings are mesmerizing. The statue of Sakyamuni Buddha at the center of the Park is its charm. The drive to Namchi is another 26 kms and to Samdruptse from Namchi town is about 05 kms Later we drive back to Temi Tea Garden (19 kms from Namchi), the only tea garden in Sikkim and is considered the 100 % Organic tea garden producing some of the world finest organic tea. The drive back to Pelling takes around 04 hours and the lunch is suggested while driving back. Overnight stay at Hotel.
Day 05: PELLING-DARJEELING (6800 Fts/125 kms/5 hrs) via TEESTA
Early Breakfast at Hotel & check out and drive to Darjeeling in West Bengal. As we drive by the River Rangit, we try to memorize the good moments of Sikkim until we reach the border town-Melli and the final look back at Sikkim as we drive further in West Bengal alongside river Teesta and through the beautiful tea gardens till we reach the altitude of around 2300 mtrs where we find the one of the highest & oldest railway station of India dating back to 1890-91, The famous toy train, a UNESCO world heritage site still running by the road side through this hilly town adds a extra charm to the tour. Different places with different ambiances, finally reaches us to the hotel to check-in, refresh and relax. Later, we visit Himalayan Mountaineering Institute, Padmaja Naidu Zoological Garden, Japanese Temple (Peace Pagoda). Overnight stay at Hotel.
Day 06:DARJEELING SIGHTSEEING
Early morning (03:00 am) to The Tiger Hill. The top with more than 8000 fts, is a place from where we can have a magnificent sunrise view over the mountain, the mountain of Everest,Khanchendzonga, Makalu & Lhotse- the four giants of the Himalaya is seen from the top which explains why the Darjeeling is named “the queen of the Hills “ we spend most of the morning here mesmerizing the view of a lifetime and we slowly head back to the town to visit the Dali Gumpa (Gelug sect monastery), We can also add Batasia loop in our itinerary but after the view from the top of Tiger Hill, the view doesn’t give much of compares. The breakfast is served at the hotel and an hour rest is essential after a bite. The day follows with a joy ride in the Toy train from Darjeeling station to Ghoom (Timing- 10:40 am) TO & FRO could be arranged but the advance reservation for the same is required. We have a afternoon time free to stroll around the famous Chow-rasta(Mall) to collect a souvenirs’ from the hills to carry back home which will reminds you of your beautiful and memorable trip to this part of the world for a life time.
Day 07: DEPARTURE TO BAGDOGRA AIRPORT (70 kms/3 hrs)
 After breakfast, we check out and drive to Bagdogra via the beautiful tea valleys of Kurseong and reaches the plains of India and to Bagdogra Airport to board a flight to the onward destination.

TOUR ENDS

	No. of Pax
	PREMIUM LUXURY PROPERTIES
	SUPERIOR 
LUXURY PROPERTIES
	LUXURY 
PROPERTIES
	PREMIUM 
DELUXE PROPERTIES
	SUPER 
DELUXE PROPERTIES
	DELUXE 
PROPERTIES
	STANDARD 
PROPERTIES

	2 Pax
	          66,052 
	            58,222 
	  49,539 
	     34,094 
	     31,104 
	     27,688 
	     23,559 

	4 Pax
	          55,909 
	            48,080 
	  39,396 
	     25,801 
	     22,812 
	     19,396 
	     15,267 

	6 Pax
	          52,528 
	            44,699 
	  36,015 
	     23,037 
	     20,048 
	     16,632 
	     12,503 

	8 Pax
	NA
	NA
	NA
	     21,655 
	     18,666 
	     15,250 
	     11,121 

	10 pax
	NA
	NA
	NA
	     21,538 
	     18,549 
	     15,132 
	     11,004 

	MEAL PLAN
	MAP
	MAP
	MAP
	CP
	CP
	CP
	CP

	Vehicle Used
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Normal
	Normal
	Normal
	Normal




	No. of Pax
	PREMIUM LUXURY PROPERTIES
	SUPERIOR 
LUXURY PROPERTIES
	LUXURY 
PROPERTIES
	PREMIUM 
DELUXE PROPERTIES
	SUPER 
DELUXE PROPERTIES
	DELUXE 
PROPERTIES
	STANDARD 
PROPERTIES

	2 Pax
	          66,052 
	            58,222 
	  49,539 
	     37,694 
	     33,984 
	     29,848 
	     25,359 

	4 Pax
	          55,909 
	            48,080 
	  39,396 
	     29,401 
	     25,692 
	     21,556 
	     17,067 

	6 Pax
	          52,528 
	            44,699 
	  36,015 
	     26,637 
	     22,928 
	     18,792 
	     14,303 

	8 Pax
	NA
	NA
	NA
	     25,255 
	     21,546 
	     17,410 
	     12,921 

	10 pax
	NA
	NA
	NA
	     25,138 
	     21,429 
	     17,292 
	     12,804 

	MEAL PLAN
	MAP
	MAP
	MAP
	MAP
	MAP
	MAP
	MAP

	Vehicle Used
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Normal
	Normal
	Normal
	Normal

	Vehicle Surplus amount add per vehicle
	6500
	6500
	6500
	6500

	Vehicle Used
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury
	Luxury


The above rates are calculated in per head basis






Hotel Category Details: (Please see Excel file attached with this file for hotel names and cancellation policy)
1. Premium Luxury Package: Best Available Hotel 
1. Superior Luxury Package: Equivalent 4* Hotel 
1. Luxury Packages: Equivalent 3* Deluxe Hotel 
1. Premium Deluxe Packages: Equivalent 3* Hotel 
1. Super Deluxe Packages: Equivalent 2* Deluxe Hotel 
1. Deluxe Packages: Equivalent 2* Hotel with all Modern Amenities. 
1. Standard Packages: Equivalent 1* Hotel with Basic Facilities ‘





	COST INCLUDE
	COST EXCLUDE

	
1. Assistance on Arrival.
1. A 24 - hour helpline.
1. Hotel Accommodation on twin / double sharing basis. 
1. Meal Plan CP (Bed, Breakfast only) or MAP (Bed, Breakfast and Dinner only) or AP (Bed, Breakfast, Lunch, Snacks and Dinner Only) as described at the costing.
1. Vehicles are not to be at disposal and are available as per itinerary only (point to point basis). 
1. All sightseeing and excursions as mentioned in the itinerary 
1. All vehicle parking fees at the attractions. 
1. Luxury Vehicle (Innova/Xylo/Scorpio or similar) are allowed to carry only 6 passengers (supplement charges applicable to some categories as described in costing)
1. Normal Vehicle (Max/Bolero/Sumo or similar) are allowed to carry only 10 passengers
1. Rates are for Indian and Nepali Customers only
1. NJP/Bagdogra to NJP Bagdogra only
1. These rates have TAC and are made for B2B for wholesale. 

	
1. Air fare / train fare. 
1. Guide or escort charges & Monuments Entrance fees during sightseeing 
1. Camera Charges / Jeep Safari / Camel Safari / Elephant Ride Charges.
1. Expenses of personal nature such as tips & gratuity, mineral water, telephone calls, laundry, soft & hard drink, Insurance etc. 
1. Additional adventurous activities like Rafting, Rock Climbing, Paragliding, Cable car, Yak ride, Toy Train Ride, Helicopter ride etc.
1. Any other item not specified in the Package Inclusions. 
1. Supplement will be applicable for Single occupancy. 
1. Additional sightseeing or extra usage of vehicle, other than mentioned in the itinerary. 
1. Entrance Fees & Camera charges, Guide charges. 
1. Any cost arising due to natural calamities like, landslides, road blockage, political disturbances (strikes), etc (to be borne by the client and is directly payable on the spot). 
1. Room Heater Charges. Anything not specified in the inclusion.
1. Nathula pass permit costs of Rs. 3000 -5000 each vehicle is extra subject to availability of Government passes
1. Zero point and Gurudongmar Lake at North Sikkim are done with extra cost which is directly payable on the spot.
1. Normal Vehicle at Gangtok are not authorised to enter city areas so will pick up and drop at the taxi stand so client will have to hire local taxis to and fro from the hotel and to be borne by the client and is directly payable on the spot.


NOTE:
1. Please carry original ID proof (Voter ID card / Pass-port / Driving License etc) for security purpose, issue of permits & hotel policy and pp size photographs. 
1. The mentioned hotels will be confirmed as per room availability. Otherwise we will confirm similar category hotel.


Important:
1. Check-in & Check-out time 12:00 hrs.
2. If arrival of guest is by train at Railway Station, please be informed that our executive will be there to receive the guest at the exit gate (near enquiry counter) If you arrive at Airport our executive will be there at Exit Gate of the Airport.
3. On arrival of guests, we will provide them local contact number of our executive, who will handle the entire operation.
4. Do not leave your belongings in the vehicle unattended. We will not be responsible for losses occurring in such cases.
5. Some of the tourist spots might be closed due to different circumstances and in this case we will try to divert you to another tourist destinations. If your visit coincides with such holiday and you miss sightseeing and you want to undertake the same sightseeing on another day, there will be extra charges payable for the same.
6. Please maintain timing for sightseeing / transfers which will advisable by our executive.










